DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
U.S. ARMY HUMAN RESOURCES COMMAND
200 STOVALL STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22332-0413

AHRC-OPD-A
Order 34-2-A-48 21 June 2004

The following named individuals are appointed in the Regular Army of the United
States under United States Code, Title 10, Sections 531, 532 and 533. At the time

The oath of office is executed the officers must meet retention medical standards.
Effective upon execution of oath of office, individuals are ordered to active duty as RA
commissioned officers. Appointees will remain assigned to their present organization.
The Regular Army oath of office will not be executed before the effective date of
promotion to the grade of rank shown. Any reserve appointment as a commissioned
officer is vacated upon acceptance of the appointment. Procurement number is D5.

NAME SSN GRADE BR
ALSBROOK, MICHAEL W. 63385 MAJ OD
ARCURI, BRENDAN J. 25499 MAJ AR
BAKER, RONALD L. 75481 MAJ TC
BARNES, PAUL E. 04086 MAJ Ml
BARTOSZUK, RICHARD 07065 MAJ MP
BASILICI, STEVEN P 06377 MAJ SF
BATES, ARCHIE P. II. 73311 MAJ AC
BAUGUESS, LARRY J. 95501 MAJ IN
BEAUDOIN, GREGORY B. 21827 MAJ IN
BETHEA, VIVIAN 38545 MAJ QoM
BOND, GEORGE M. 86999 MAJ SF
BOWMAN, JOHN K. 25796 MAJ FA
BRANCH, JOHN D. 73429 MAJ Ml
BRENNAN, JOHN E. 23425 MAJ SF
BROOKSHIRE, SID W. 44148 MAJ IN
BROWN, WILLIAM P. 04294 MAJ AV
BUSH, MICHAEL D. 10688 MAJ AV
CALLOWAY,KIRK V. 97120 MAJ FA
CAPOZZI, CHRISTOPHER A. 80862 MAJ IN
CARBONE, DOUGLAS J. 29547 MAJ FA
CARRERA, DANIEL S. 81188 MAJ AC
CASEY, CARL L. 78313 MAJ AV
CLUNE, PATRICK M. 00013 MAJ IN
COLLINS, DARRELL W. 81390 MAJ MP
CONNOLLY, DAVID P. 06433 MAJ M
COX, RHETT R. 95370 MAJ MI

CREWS, SIDNEY W. 97697 MAJ SF
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DACUS, ANDREW P.
DOOLEY, MATTHEW R.
ETZKORN, PHILIP J.
FELTEY, THOMAS M.
FISHER, MARK A.
FISHER, SEAN N.

FOX, MICHAEL R.
GARCIA, JOHN J.
GARCIAIRIZARRY, JAVIER
GIBBON, SINH NGOC
GIGNILLIAT, ANDREW D.
GONNELLA, JOSEPH
GONZALEZ, RICARDO
GRIGGS, CHRISTIAN S.
GUIDA, SPENCER C.
HABER, MICHAEL C.
HAUGH, DAVID E.
HENRY, RAY D.
HERRING, TERRY W.

HOPINGARDNER, STEVEN T.

HOWARD, WESLEY L.
HOYT, GREGORY B.
HUBER, ROBERT P.
HUNTON, COLLIN T.
IDEN, CURTIS F.
JACKSON, SHANNON C.
JAMES, IVAN L.
KEILLOR, GEOFFREY D.
KINNEY, RICKY A.
KNUDSON, BRADLEY J.
LASKE, BRYAN J.
LEARDI, JOSEPH L.
LEVESQUE, DENNIS H.
LINDQUIST, DOUGLAS J.
LIZZ1, JOSEPHF.
MACDONALD, DAVID S.
MAES, DESI A.
MARTINEZ, REMSO J.
MASTERSON, JAY P.
MAYER, DEANAF.
MAZURE, PAUL D.
MCKINLEY, KEITH A.
MEYER, JOHN J. IV.
MILBURN, DWAYNE S.

96935
36981
79830
07817
28311
83428
48159
91827
96046
34255
15156
24633
86783
61960
88608
89900
31853
56935
58868
46719
98351
06712
53684
56937
94003
27900
84235
78236
41144
09947
83005
94885
68415
66202
57954
34366
56293
79571
27326
56564
12546
25490
64593
06538

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

CM
AC
OD

SC
FA
EN

AV
SF

AV
SF
FA
QM
SC
AV
SF

AV

SC

AC
oM
QM

CM
SF
FA
QM
AV
SC

MI
oD

AC

AG
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MORGAN, KEITH S.I
NOLAN, SCOTT P.
NOLDEN, JOHNF.
NORTHCOTT, KARIN A.
PAGNOTTA, JOSEPH M.
PARKS, CHRIS A.
PATTERSON, MARCILYN L.
PEASE, GEOFFREY B.
PETRUNYAK, MICHAEL A.
PETTENGILL, EDMUND K.
QUALLS, TEDDY D.
RHOADS, RUSSELL A.
ROBERTS, ANDREW P.
ROBINETTE, TRAVIS C.
RUTH, STEPHEN G.
SAWYER, STERLING A.
SCHAFFER, WILLIAM R.
SCHENKING, SCOTT T.
SHAFFER, CHRISTOPHER I
SHELDON, FLOYD G.
STEHLE, BRIAN C.
STEWART, DARRYL R.
STORDAHL, JAMES W.
SWITZER, RUSSELL W.
TEAGUE, PATRICK A.
THISIUS, GINA M.

TOVAR, HECTOR A.

WEBB, PAUL A.
WHITEMANNING, SHERIT A.
WILLIAMS, DAVID T.
WILLOUGHBY, MATHEW M.
WIMBERLEY, JOHN T.
WOLFGRAM, RYAN B.

FREDERICK, MARK A.
KISER, JOHN W.
NELSON, LEE WILLIAM
VIEIRA, JOSEPHF.

73607
56645
89833
48978
48770
84585
09156
11260
62898
24809
71812
04429
94921
40325
94933
19987
36637
87114
00191
09024
84990
14691
81838
57651
06152
22542
14374
39450
12023
13930
76002
85891
96869

CHAPLAIN

88897
47452
34577
54613

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

JACKSON, RUSSELL K

23822

MAJ

CH
CH
CH
CH

JA
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LEHNER, JONATHAN 85948 MAJ JA
MIKOLASHEK, KEVIN J 89922 MAJ JA
SANTIAGO, CARLOS O. 50360 MAJ JA
Format: 187
BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY: &35,
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JOSEPH D. HUBER, JR.
LTC, MP
Chief, Officer Accessions Branch, OPDD

NOTE: The following named Commissioned Officers listed below are on RA order
31-4-A-44, 21 May 04. Their Oath of Office (DA Form 71) is needed at this office
ASAP in order to change their Component to RA.

ANDERSON, THOMAS E. 22772 MAJ AR
BAYATPOOR, HASHEM 98887 MAJ QM
BERRY, RICHARD D. 44568 MAJ oM
BOHAN, BRAD J. 24924 MAJ AD
CANONICO, PETER J. 86636 MAJ SF
COATES, SHAY V. 11521 MAJ TC
CONCORDIA, RENAISANCIA 47271 MAJ FI
DARNE, WILLIAM E. 32098 MAJ AD
DEQUEVEDO, MIKE 30379 MAJ IN
DONAHOE, ADRIAN A. 87201 MAJ SF
FAZEN, MICHAEL L. 57483 MAJ FA
FREEMAN, RANDY R. 66813 MAJ FA
FRISBIE, COLLIN H. 24003 MAJ AV
GAMBRELL, GLENN J. 24370 MAJ FA
GERBER, STACY L. 85725 MAJ SC
GOLDEN, WILLIAM T. IV. 11540 MAJ AV
GRUCHACZ, BRIAN J. 47826 MAJ AC
HAGGERTY, RICHARD T. 12129 MAJ AV
HAUSKNECHT, EDWARD J. 68223 MAJ oD
HAYES, JASON M. 31339 MAJ IN
HILL, HOWARD D. 62605 MAJ SF
HIMES, ELMER S. 20986 MAJ IN
HOSKINS, BRANT D. 69683 MAJ CM
JONES, DOUGLAS D. 48373 MAJ MI
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KEMP, JEFFREY S.
KESTNER, ARISTOTLE R.
KOBS, DAVID M.

KOURIL KYLE D.
MEWBORNE, CLIFFORD S.
MOORE, BRIAN M.
NADIG, BRADLEY D.
NIXON, MICHAEL J.
NOLAN, JOSEPH M.
NUDELMAN, DEVON D.
PERKINS, DAVID M.
PETERSON, TWILA L.
PETRO, KEVIN J.
PHILLIPS, BRYAN K.
SADLER, JAMES L.
SANABRIA, ANTONIO
SAVICKAS, ERIC J.

SCHABBEHAR, GEORGE E.

SIMS, ROBERT B.
SMITH, MICHAEL J.
TACTO, MICHAEL A.
THOMPSON, TODD E.
THOMSON, MARK A
TRUAX, SEAN R.
TUDLONG, JAN V.
VASQUEZ, RANDAL R.
WAKEFIELD, HARRY D.

WASHINGTON, HENRY H. L.

WESTEN, THOMAS C.
WILLIAMS, MELISSA L.
WILT, TROY D.

WITT, JEFFREY D.
WOLF, JOHN K.

AUSTIN, STEPHEN W.
ECHOLS, BETH M.
GILLETTE, ROBERT B.
SIEG, JERRY C.
WALKER, DALLAS M.

60997
88411
61331
22372
86503
26280
26073
83534
43345
42965
28353
17225
64352
14227
54644
63778
67358
43702
98195
08051
70658
35020
66051
35163
18085
49422
40647
69001
34234
89784
68546
25228
22326

CHAPLAINS

59537
25524
43812
64272
86336

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

oD
SF

AG
MI

QM

MP
QM
AC
FA
oD
FA

TC

SF
oM
FA

FA
MP

FI
TC

QM
AV

CH
CH
CH
CH
CH
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JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

HARRYMAN, JOHN T. 03025 MAJ JA
ROGERS, TRAVIS L. 87277 MAJ JA
SAUMUR, DANIEL P. 48536 MAJ JA
TRIPP, JAMES S. 60877 MAJ JA
VIGNA, LISA C. 56354 MAJ JA
VISGER, MARK A. 27862 MAJ JA

NOTE: The following named Commissioned Officers listed below were Appointed
RA upon their promotion to MAJ on RA Order 25-3-A-34 dated 22 Apr 04. In
order to change their Component to RA, their RA Oath of Office (DA Form 71)
must be forwarded to this office ASAP.

ACORD, MICHAEL D. 83267 MAJ IN
ADAMS, MICHAEL C. 81198 MAJ FA
ANDERSON, MICHELLE L 27303 MAJ EN
BARNWELL, CHRISTOPHER 96106 MAJ AV
BARRETO, NESTOR L. 74516 MAJ AV
BIRD, SCOTT A. 45316 MAJ SC
BOOKARD, JOE D. 14605 MAJ FA
BROWN, MARK D. 90168 MAJ AR
BROWN, RICHARD T. 62223 MAJ SC
BUCHANAN, ANGELA R. 45307 MAJ OD
BYRD, FRANKLIN D. 57376 MAJ AG
CLARKE, BRIANP. 40827 MAJ oD
CONNELL, ROBERT C. 26795 MAJ SF
CONNORS, BLAKESLEE A. 60161 MAJ IN
DUNLOP, MATTHEW M. 24674 MAJ EN
DUNN, ALBERT J. 46000 MAJ IN
EBERHARDT, WILLIAM B. 88791 MAJ IN
FARIA, MARK R. 46946 MAJ OD
FISHER, ROBBIE L. 65146 MAJ AR
FOURNIER, CHRISTOPHER 05063 MAJ AR
GARNICA, ALBERTO JR. 12436 MAJ IN
GENDREAU, CRAIG W. 00056 MAJ IN
GLASS, KATRINA A. 45385 MAJ EN
GOODROE, ROBERT D. 75802 MAJ IN
GOUDEAU, MICHAEL J. 63283 MAJ AV
GRAHAM, JOELF. 69846 MAJ AV
HARRIS, ANDREA M. 45671 MAJ SC
HAZEN, CHRISTOPHER D. 81728 MAJ FA
HERING, NATHAN E. 43246 MAJ AV

HICKMAN. JAMES R. 72765 MAJ SC



25-3-A-34, 22 Apr 04

HILL, WILLIAM J.
HORNEY, ROBERT M.
HUGHES, BRIAN T.
HUNT, JAMES W.
JACOBSEN, LANCE E.
JIMENEZ, RANDY J.
JOHNSON, GEORGE F.
JOHNSONNEWELL, TANYA
KAMMERZELL, ROBERT L.
KING, BARRETT T.
LABASI, PHILIP G.
LANDIS, MARK A.
LIVINGSTON, CHAD G.
LUNDY, JACQUES S.
MANIVANH, VINCENT V.
MAYZEL, DOUGLAS J.
MCCULLOUGH, MICHAEL S.
MENDOZA, WENDELL L.
MICHAUD, CARL L. JR.
MILLER, TIMOTHY M.
NADIG, MARK D.
NEWTON, JEREMY H.
NIEVESORTIZ, ANGEL L.
NILES, ROLLAND C.
NUTSCH, MARK D.
OVERBY, LEE T.
PACHEO, CHRISTINE
PARCHEM, JONATHANT.
PIERCE, DAVID S.
POVICH, TIMOTHY J.
RICHARDS, GENE L.
ROBINSON, COREY
RUDD, JOSHUA M.
SANKEY, BRIAN C.

SCHWARTZMAN, JOSEPHC.

SENA, CORY J.

SHELL, EULYS B. L
SIMKINS, JAMES S.
SMITH, KELLY H.

SMITH, ROBERT M.
STENCAVAGE, DARLA L.
STUART, LEAMOND C.
SUKUT, SOL DUANE
SUTTON, THOMAS T.

93744
63366
42482
59138
69725
99879
81365
69871
90182
56977
01000
48722
77529
79278
31663
43029
60819
97860
51654
38207
26058
49064
39896
22938
88459
39808
50773
83611
24636
59970
40987
31818
94668
68481
65265
88705
67536
45342
46999
49455
45275
13843
47966
40193

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ

FA

AV

oD
FA
FA
MI

FA

AG

FA
FA

AC

SF
EN
EN

FA
SF
FA
TC
AV
FA
EN
EN

SF

AV
SC

SF
FA
AV
SF
EN



25-3-A-34,22 Apr 04

SYVERSON, PAUL R. 49252 MAJ SF
TAYLOR, ANDREW A. 85328 MAJ EN
TAYLOR, BERNARD 53899 MAJ FA
VEGA, JUAN C. 32214 MAJ AV
VERELL, THOMAS J. 25266 MAJ EN
WALDREP, MATTHEW E. 90619 MA) MI
WEST, AARON S. 14617 MAJ FA
WEYCKER, WILLIAM J. 67363 MAJ IN
WHITE, JONATHAN P. 21684 MAJ SF
CHAPLAIN
MERRITT, DENISE S. 86676 MAJ CH
VAKOC, HENRY T. 45443 MAJ CH
WAKE, DAVID E. 48276 MAJ CH
JUDGE ADVOCATE GENRAL
CARPENTER, ERIC R. 07091 MAJ JA
MORSE, JOSEPH B. 48662 MAJ JA

NOTE: The following named Commissioned Officers listed below were Appointed
RA upon their promotion to MAJ, on RA Order 21-1-A-25 dated 19 Mar 04.

In order to change their Component to RA, their RA Oath of Office (DA Form 71)
must be forwarded to this office ASAP.

ADELBERG, MICHAEL A. 22624 MAJ FA
DURAY, AMY E. 56268 MAJ CM
EMMERT, DENNIS J. 87373 MAJ FA
HIRSCHEY, BRIAN K. 80348 MAJ FA
MOSER, GREGORY B. 47068 MAJ TC
PEPPER, JOSEPH JR. 32939 MAJ AR
RUTKOWSKI, MICHAEL E. 67625 MAJ AV
WILKE, STEVEN M. 62203 MAJ TC
CHAPLAIN
HARRISON, WILLIAM C. 07771 MAJ CH
MEADOR, TIMOTHY S. 66484 MAJ CH
NAY, ROBERT 42287 MAJ CH

The following named Commissioned Officers listed below were offered Regular
Army upon their promotion to MAJ on RA Order 12-3-A-16, dated 19 Feb 04. In



order to change their Component to RA an oath (DA Form 71) must be forwarded
to this office ASAP.

12-3-A-16, 19 Feb 04

BAHOQUE, BENJAMIN S. 45066 MAJ AV
BALYOZ, ANDRE P. 08713 MAJ EN
BENNARD, BRUCE C. 17275 MAJ AR
BENNER, WILLIAM J. 66805 MAJ MP
BERGWALL, CRAIGD. 43374 MAJ OD
BRETT, GARY T. 74690 MAJ AV
BROWN, DOUGLAS E. 68355 MAJ EN
CARLSON, LONNIE 47338 MAJ AD
CLAUSEN, JON A. 74439 MAJ MI
CORBETT, DERRICK A. 83379 MAJ TC
CRAWFORD, JAMES D. 89985 MAJ IN
DEPEW, MARK A. 38273 MAJ FA
FORBES, DAVID A. 00531 MAJ TC
HARPER, DAVID A. 04421 MAJ AG
HESLIN, PAUL E. 86242 MAJ SC
HUSTON, TERANCE L. 18382 MAJ MI
LEWIS, KEVIN A. 32925 MAJ FA
LOCKHART, SHAWN K. 43895 MAJ AG
LONG, RUSSELL M. 77431 MAJ TC
MACK, FREDDIE A. 75533 MAJ AD
MILLS, JIMMY C. 57341 MAJ QM
NELSON, THOMAS P. 18994 MAJ TC
RANDALL, VERN L. 00278 MAJ IN
SCHROEDER, TIMOTHY M. 82735 MAJ FA
STODDARD, JASON M. 24982 MAJ MP
WALTON, SUSAN M. 05190 MAJ FI
CHAPLAIN

JOHNSON, MILTON 62731 MAJ CH
NIELSEN, DARIN A. 26145 MAJ CH
TAYLOR, SID A. 88743 MAJ CH
WAWERU, DAVID G. 05051 MAJ CH

NOTE: The following named Commissioned Officers listed below were Appointed
RA upon their promotion to MAJ on RA Order 4-2-A-5 dated 22 Jan 04. In order
to change their Component to RA, their RA Oath of Office (DA Form 71) must be

forwarded to this office ASAP.

AJAMIAN, ANDREW G. 56487 MAJ IN
ANDERSON, ERIC C. 74621 MAJ FI



4-2-A-5, 22 Jan 04

ANDERSON, JOSEPH S.
BLUMENFELD, CHARLES H.
BRILL, KEVIN M.
BROOKS, HARRY D.
BUSHYAGER, JEREMY D.
CALHOUN, STEVEN D.
CUMMINGS, IMMIE E.
CUMMINGS, KENNETHF.
DISAPSQUALE, JOSEPH A.
DREWETT, MARK 8.
DUVALL, WILLIAME.
FEDAK, PETER C.
FLEMMING, WILLIAM S.
GEORGE, STEVEN M.
GODWIN, ALVIN O.
GONZALES, TRACEY
GONZALEZPENA, ROBERTO
HALL, LAMONT J.
HIMMELHEBERT, KAREN D.
JULIEN, DERYCK L.
KELLY, KENT C.

KEPNER, MICHAEL D.
LAWING, BRADFORD D.
LIEB, BRIAN J.
LUTHRINGER, STEVE M.
MCDERMOTT, MICHAEL S.
MCNEILL, MICHAEL W.
MELGAREJO, JOSE F.
MONTES, MONTE G.
MORGEN, ERIC D.
NEISLER, KEVIN B.
NICHOLSON, JENNIFER A.
NITSCHEKE, HARRY G.
PARKS, LARRY A.
PEEBLES, JOHN V.

PARKS, LARRY A.

PEPIN, RONALD J.

PEREZ, ALBERTO
PFALTZGRAFF, DAMON G.
PRICE, PAUL E.

PRICE, THOMAS W.
RUEDI, MATTHEW H.
RUSSELL, DALE M.
SCHILLING, DAVID G.

54912
57619
47587
20026
20528
68793
31176
23035
53829
22564
50642
21916
71059
28185
62745
58606
12685
33137
69630
40697
86362
67472
82537
41431
24846
61409
30069
13257
19364
73223
02998
43722
12702
25634
05734
25634
44099
87100
40780
91714
84866
41990
98471
00984

MAJ

MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MA)
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

AC
TC

AV
MI
MI

AC
AV
SF

TC
AV
SC
MI
AC
MI
SC

CM

MI
SC
MI
SF
QM
MI
MI

AC
QM

MI
EN
AV
AC
SF

TC

SC



4-2-A-5,22 Jan 04

SHOAMOTAMED], KIA
TURPIN, SCOTT M.

VARNADORE, MARCUS L.

WILLIS, WILLIAM M.

FIRTKO, STEVEN R.

47528
43797
06233
20534

CHAPLAIN

84451

MAJ
MAJ
MAJ
MAJ

MAJ

oD
OD
AC
AG

CH



